

SLP(C)No. 18503 OF 2000

ITEM No.MM-F

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18503/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2000 in OP 10840/97
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

R.VISHWANATHA PILLAI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.12261/2001

Date : 26/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. E.R. Kumar, adv.
for Mr. P.H. Parekh, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Adjourned for four weeks.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master

The matters are shown in AL 1664
for 03.10.2001 as item No.16.