

h
SLP(C)No. 18503 OF 2000
ITEM No.1

Court No. 2

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18503/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2000 in OP 10840/97
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

R.VISHWANATHA PILLAI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for permission to submit additional document(s) and
permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)

With
SLP(C)No.12261/2001 (Vimal Ghosh V. vs. State of Kerala & Ors.)
(With appln. for permission and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date : 19/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E R Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Yugandhara Jha, Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K R Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

SLP(C) No. 18503/00@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Confined to the facts and circumstances of the case considering that the petitioner has worked for about 27 years but the caste certificate being conclusive, a suggestion has been mooted that instead of an order of dismissal an order compulsorily retiring the petitioner or an order of removal from service be passed in substitution of the order dated 11th October, 2000. This will protect the pensionary benefits of the petitioner who in actual fact did render about 27 years of service.

List after two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 12261/01@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

List after two weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(JANKI BHATIA)0
Court Master