

SLP(C)No. 18503 OF 2000

ITEM No.1

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18503/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2000 in W.P. bearing
OP 10840/97 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

R.VISHWANATHA PILLAI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s),
prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.12261 of 2001

(With appln. for permission to file Vol. II and office report)

Date : 03/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
No. 2Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG
Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel, started his arguments at 11.05 a.m. and concluded at 11.35 a.m. Thereafter Mr. R.N. Trivedi, learned Additional Solicitor General argued his case

till 11.55 a.m., when the Court reserved its judgment.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master